

STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION Illinois State University

1 **Sponsors:** Student Body President Marguis, Student Body Vice President Neely, Student Body Executive 2 Director Bernacki, President of the Assembly Schlesser, Vice President of the Assembly Owens, and 3 Secretary of the Assembly Diaz 4 5 Resolution Approving the Student Government Association FY 11 Operational Budget 6 7 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State 8 University: 9 10 WHEREAS, fiscal responsibility, transparency, and being good stewards of student fees are goals of the 11 2010-11 Student Government Association: 12 13 WHEREAS, the Executive Committee has reviewed past expenses to create a budget to meet the financial 14 duties of the 2010-11 Student Government Association while simultaneously putting the interests of 15 students first; 16 17 WHEREAS, the Executive Committee has made nearly \$14,000 worth of cuts to the FY 11 budget; 18 19 WHEREAS, the Executive Committee still was able to maintain a focus on SGA outreach as well as 20 External Programs and Services provided by SGA; 21 22 WHEREAS, the Executive Committee has worked to make the processes of SGA budget creation and 23 usage throughout the year easier as well as more transparent by restructuring budget categories; 24 25 WHEREAS, the Finance and Allocation Committee must preliminarily approve the budget; 26 27 WHEREAS, the Finance and Allocation Committee has approved the budget proposed by the Executive 28 Committee: 29 30 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association approves the 31 SGA FY 11 Operational Budget as presented by the Executive Committee; 32 33 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Student 34 Body Executive Director Bernacki to provide monthly updates on the status of the budget; 35 36 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Secretary 37 of Information Technology Olson to display the FY 11 Operational Budget on the SGA Web site. 38 39 40 41 Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the __23rd __ day of July, 2010. 42 43 We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the 44 Student Government Association: 45 46 47 48 David Marquis, Student Body President Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly 49 50

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP



51 I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of 52 the Student Government Association:

53

54

55

56 Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly57

Vote: _14__Y _0_A_0_N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP